Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Control Valve 8043
GS 1 series, DN 15 up to DN 150
with integrated positioner
Pneumatic control valve with integrated p/p- or i/p- positioner and
pneumatic control valve with integrated microprocessor positioner
for control of neutral  and aggressive fluids in process engineering,

Control Valve 8043-GS1
6/7
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:			   8043/050VF0101M - - - - - 1Z3
				    GS-Control valve type 8043, long design, DN 50, PN 10/40, stainless steel 1.4571,
					     spring closes, actuator 80 mm, PTFE-V-shaped sealing rings, carbon
material,
				    stainless steel, seat characteristic equal percentage, i/p positioner with
				    optical position indicator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 4 3 / V F M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections
6 - 12: Quote only if required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Size
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Safety
position
5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
F 0 0 0 1 M - standard -
1 1 2
1
2
3
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Characte-
ristic
13. Acces-
sories
14. Positioner 15. Special versions 16. Further special
versions
- carbon material - - 100% (Stand.) - linear Z Acces- 2 p/p-positioner Type 1 fittings and tubing S further special
A red. to 63% sories 8047 + pos.indic. made from PA versions
9 STN2/STN3-disc 1 1 red. to 40% 1 equal 3 i/p-positioner Type E fittings and tubing
B red. to 25% percentage  8047 + pos.indic. made of
S SFC-disc 2 red. to 16% 5 i/p-positioner Type stainless steel
3 C red. to 10%  8047 + pos.indic.
3 red. to 6,3%  Eex ibII CT6,
4 red. to 2,5%  with plug conn.
5 red. to 1% M12x1
6 red. to 20 % 8 i/p-positioner Type
7 red. to 12%  8047 + pos.indic.
8 red. to 2%  plug conn. M12x1
9 red. to 0,4% C digital positioner
Type 8049, 4-wire
R digital positioner
 Type 8049, 2-wire
T digital positioner
Type 8049, AS-i
 version
W digital positioner
Type 8049, 2-wire
 ex-version
stainless steel
1.4571, coated
STN2-disc (only in
combination with
pos. "9")
STN3-disc (only in
combination with
pos. "9")
state, if further
sections are quoted
PTFE-packing,
self adjusting
(standard)stainless steel
1.4581 or
1.4408
piston
125 mm additional bellow
1.4571
stainless steel
1.4581 or
1.4408 reduced
design